## Employment Opportunity: Summer Employment, Environmental Education Camp Leader



This summer, the Town of Wolfville will once again be offering Summer Environmental Education Camps. The Town is inviting applications for a position with the Parks and Recreation Department, to lead unique and exciting environmental education camps for youth. Working with the Environmental Education Camp Coordinator, the successful applicants will be preparing and leading the outdoor focused summer day camps to develop environmental awareness in a fun and engaging way.

The successful candidate:

- Will be highly motivated and outgoing.
- Will have interest and enthusiasm in environmental education, empowering youth, outdoor education, and environmental protection.
- Is comfortable working outside for most of the day.
- Has experience working with youth.
- Can provide current Criminal Record, Vulnerable Sectors, and Child Abuse Registry checks.

This position is for 10 weeks, beginning June 23rd and ending August 29<sup>th</sup>, 2025. Position is pending based on final budget approval.

Cover letter and resume for this position can be emailed to: KOuterleys@wolfville.ca Subject line: Summer Employment – Environmental Education Camp Leader).



Applications close **March 2nd 2025 at 11:59pm.** All applicants are thanked for their interest, however, only those who are selected for an interview will be contacted. A full job description is available on request.

The Town of Wolfville is committed to providing a healthy, safe, and supportive workplace where diversity is valued and where everyone is treated with respect and dignity. We are an equal opportunity employer that encourages applications from all qualified candidates including women, people with disabilities, racially visible persons, and Indigenous Persons. If you require accommodation because of a disability or for any other reason during the interview process, please let us know in advance of any interview.

For more information on the Town of Wolfville visit our website at www.wolfville.ca